Fal Y

’;‘“‘%Q HOKKAIDO UNIVERSITY

N

Role of anatomical insular subdivisions in interoception : Interoceptive attention and accuracy have dissociable

Title substrates
Author(s) Haruki, Yusuke; Ogawa, Kenji
Citation European journal of neuroscience, 53(8), 2669-2680
https://doi.org/10.1111/ejn.15157
Issue Date 2021-02-23
Doc URL http://hdl.handle.net/2115/84203
This is the peer reviewed version of the following article: Role of anatomical insular subdivisions in interoception:
Rights Interoceptive attention and accuracy have dissociable substrates
g , Which has been published in final form at https://doi.org/10.1111/ejn.15157. This article may be used for non-
commercial purposes in accordance with Wiley Terms and Conditions for Use of Self-Archived Versions.
Type article (author version)

Additional Information

There are other files related to this item in HUSCAP. Check the above URL.

File Information

haruki&ogawa_author_manuscript_supplementary.pdf

®

Instructions for use

Hokkaido University Collection of Scholarly and Academic Papers : HUSCAP



https://eprints.lib.hokudai.ac.jp/dspace/about.en.jsp

Supplementary material

Figures

Heart > Baseline

Tvalue 86 420

i

z=1

B
Tvalue 86 420

Figure S1. Activated brain regions in the heart attention condition and the tone attention condition
compared to baseline. Activation was reported with a threshold p-value of < .05, corrected for
multiple comparisons for the false discovery rate (FDR) with an extent threshold p-value of <.05. L,
left hemisphere. Detailed MNI coordinates are reported in Table S1. Figures are displayed in the

axial slice with z denoting locations in the MNI coordinates.



Percent signal change

Percent signal change

1

06

0.2+

0.2

Subdivisions of the left insula

ASG MSG PSG AIC ALG PLG
- . L . : . .« * .
w'le .-.-. toet w o, * L. S,
S . —a - . e . R . . 2
. 1 H K ——.-—{"!—"IT . .
R NPT e e I e P
° . * r . I . ° . . .. R : % ..
.
0 05 10 05 1.0 05 1.0 05 1.0 05 10 0.5 1
Interoceptive accuracy Interoceptive accuracy Interoceptive accuracy Interoceptive accuracy Interoceptive accuracy Interoceplive accuracy
Subdivisions of the right insula
ASG MSG PSG AIC ALG PLG
.
.
R . . ., . . .
. . o . . . . . . . . g
. ® . . . . . . . . . . . .,
L Tt a | S “ee & b ".-'." e, e ] LI -y s o
. . . . . . . . . >, . b e,
* -
0 05 1 0 05 1 0 05 1 0 05 1 0 05 10 0.5 1

Interoceptive accuracy

Interoceptive accuracy

Interoceptive accuracy

Interoceptive accuracy

Interoceptive accuracy

Interoceptive accuracy

Figure S2. Correlations between individual interoceptive accuracy index and the activation in the 12

structural ROIs. ASG, anterior short gyrus; MSG, middle short gyrus; PSG, posterior short gyrus;

AIC, anterior inferior cortex; ALG, anterior long gyrus; PLG, posterior long gyrus. There was no

significant correlation between them (interoceptive accuracy index and the left ASG, » = 00; left
MSG, r=-.08; left PSG, r = .05, left AIC, r = .00; left ALG, r=.04; left PLG, r = .07; right ASG, r
=.05; right MSG, r = -.05; right PSG, r = -.04; right AIC, » =-.12, right ALG, r = -.01; right PLG, r

.05, respectively). The Y values (percent signal change) correspond to the beta values acquired.



Table

Table S1: Anatomical regions, peak voxel coordinates, and t-values of observed
activations. The peak-level threshold was set to p < .05 (FDR-corrected) and the
cluster size was also corrected for FDR (p < .05).

Anatomic region Voxels MNI coordinates t-value

Heart attention > Baseline

L Dorsal anterior insula 1074  -30 14 11 9.41
Frontal operculum —57 8 11 8.52
Precentral gyrus —48 -4 44 8.35

L Supplementary motor area 852 -9 2 56 8.98

0 5 59 8.61

R Temporal pole 1013 54 8 -1 7.65
Dorsal mid-insula 48 5 5 7.26
Frontal operculum 57 11 11 7.25

L Lingual gyrus 128 -15 -88 -10 7.15
Fusiform gyrus -27  -70 -7 5.08

L Pallidum 78 21 -4 2 6.77
Putamen =27 -19 8 5.08

R Pallidum 48 21 -1 5 6.47

L Middle occipital gyrus 52 27 -94 14 6.31

-30 -82 11 5.25

R Thalamus proper 29 9 -4 14 5.92



R Lingual gyrus
Fusiform gurus

R Middle occipital gyrus

Tone attention > Baseline
L Lingual gyrus
R Lingual gyrus

R Superior temporal gyrus

R Superior temporal gyrus

40

45

39

26

31

18

27

27

33

-12

21

63

66

63

-10

17

20

-10

11

11

11

5.38

5.36

5.15

5.30

4.98

8.45

6.9

6.89

6.42

6.20

MNI, Montreal Neurological Institute; L, left hemisphere; R, right hemisphere.



