

# HOKKAIDO UNIVERSITY

Title	Role of anatomical insular subdivisions in interoception : Interoceptive attention and accuracy have dissociable substrates
Author(s)	Haruki, Yusuke; Ogawa, Kenji
Citation	European journal of neuroscience, 53(8), 2669-2680 https://doi.org/10.1111/ejn.15157
Issue Date	2021-02-23
Doc URL	http://hdl.handle.net/2115/84203
Rights	This is the peer reviewed version of the following article: Role of anatomical insular subdivisions in interoception: Interoceptive attention and accuracy have dissociable substrates , which has been published in final form at https://doi.org/10.1111/ejn.15157. This article may be used for non- commercial purposes in accordance with Wiley Terms and Conditions for Use of Self-Archived Versions.
Туре	article (author version)
Additional Information	There are other files related to this item in HUSCAP. Check the above URL.
File Information	haruki&ogawa_author_manuscript_supplementary.pdf



#### **Supplementary material**

### Figures



**Figure S1.** Activated brain regions in the heart attention condition and the tone attention condition compared to baseline. Activation was reported with a threshold *p*-value of < .05, corrected for multiple comparisons for the false discovery rate (FDR) with an extent threshold *p*-value of < .05. L, left hemisphere. Detailed MNI coordinates are reported in Table S1. Figures are displayed in the axial slice with z denoting locations in the MNI coordinates.



**Figure S2.** Correlations between individual interoceptive accuracy index and the activation in the 12 structural ROIs. ASG, anterior short gyrus; MSG, middle short gyrus; PSG, posterior short gyrus; AIC, anterior inferior cortex; ALG, anterior long gyrus; PLG, posterior long gyrus. There was no significant correlation between them (interoceptive accuracy index and the left ASG, r = 00; left MSG, r = -.08; left PSG, r = .05, left AIC, r = .00; left ALG, r = .04; left PLG, r = .07; right ASG, r = .05; right MSG, r = -.05; right PSG, r = -.04; right AIC, r = -.12, right ALG, r = -.01; right PLG, r = .05; respectively). The Y values (percent signal change) correspond to the beta values acquired.

#### Subdivisions of the left insula

## Table

Table S1: Anatomical regions, peak voxel coordinates, and t-values of observed activations. The peak-level threshold was set to p < .05 (FDR-corrected) and the cluster size was also corrected for FDR (p < .05).

Anatomic region	Voxels	MNI co	ordinat	<i>t</i> -value	
		X	У	Z	
<i>Heart attention &gt; Baseline</i>					
L Dorsal anterior insula	1074	-30	14	11	9.41
Frontal operculum		-57	8	11	8.52
Precentral gyrus		-48	-4	44	8.35
L Supplementary motor area	852	-9	2	56	8.98
		0	5	59	8.61
R Temporal pole	1013	54	8	-1	7.65
Dorsal mid-insula		48	5	5	7.26
Frontal operculum		57	11	11	7.25
L Lingual gyrus	128	-15	-88	-10	7.15
Fusiform gyrus		-27	-70	-7	5.08
L Pallidum	78	-21	-4	2	6.77
Putamen		-27	-19	8	5.08
R Pallidum	48	21	-1	5	6.47
L Middle occipital gyrus	52	-27	-94	14	6.31
		-30	-82	11	5.25
R Thalamus proper	29	9	-4	14	5.92

		6	5	8	5.38
R Lingual gyrus	40	18	-85	-7	5.36
Fusiform gurus		27	-79	-10	5.15
R Middle occipital gyrus	45	27	-88	17	5.30
		33	-82	20	4.98
<i>Tone attention &gt; Baseline</i>					
L Lingual gyrus	39	-12	-88	-10	8.45
R Lingual gyrus	26	21	-82	-4	6.9
R Superior temporal gyrus	31	63	-28	11	6.89
		66	-37	11	6.42
R Superior temporal gyrus	9	63	-13	11	6.20

MNI, Montreal Neurological Institute; L, left hemisphere; R, right hemisphere.